507385445 07/14/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7432371

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FANG-CHENG LIN	06/07/2022
CHENGRUI LE	06/27/2022
YANSONG LIU	06/07/2022
YI-PAI HUANG	06/08/2022
SURAJ P GORKHALI	06/13/2022
TOBIAS JUNG	06/07/2022
HE LI	06/15/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	APPLE INC.
Street Address:	ONE APPLE PARK WAY
City:	CUPERTINO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95014

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17848929

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: mszura@treyzlawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: G. VICTOR TREYZ

Address Line 1: 6501 E. GREENWAY PKWY #103-621
Address Line 4: SCOTTSDALE, ARIZONA 85254

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P53184US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MEGAN SZURA
SIGNATURE:	/Megan Szura/
DATE SIGNED:	07/14/2022

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 060507 FRAME: 0763

507385445

source=P53184US1_Assignment#page1.tif source=P53184US1_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 060507 FRAME: 0764

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

WHEREAS, we, Fang-C	heng Lin, Chengrui Le, Yans	song Liu, Yi-Pai Huang, Suraj	j P Gorkhali,
Tobias Jung, He Li (hereina	fter referred to as "Assignors")	have invented certain new and	useful
improvements in "Displays v	vith Reduced Color Non-Uni	formity", shown and described	in U.S. Patent
Application No	filed	(the "Applicati	on") and;
WHEREAS, Apple Inc.,	a California corporation, havir	ng its principal place of business	s at One Apple Park
Way, Cupertino, CA 95014,	U.S.A (hereinafter referred to a	s Assignee), is desirous of acqu	iiring Assignors
entire right, title and interest	in and to said inventions, Appl	ication and any patents which n	nay issue thereon;
NOW, THEREFORE, be	it known by all whom it may c	concern that for good and valual	ble consideration,
the receipt of which is hereby	acknowledged, Assignors agr	ee to assign and hereby assign t	o Assignee for the
territory of the United States	of America and the entire worl	d Assignors entire right, title ar	nd interest in and to
said inventions and Applicati	on, and in and to any and all pa	atent applications in the United	States and all
countries foreign to the Unite	d States which may claim prior	rity to said Application or whic	h may be directed
to said inventions, said paten	t applications including withou	t limitation any and all provision	onals,
non-provisionals, divisionals,	, continuations, continuations-i	n-part, utility models, industrial	l models, and
designs, and in and to any an	d all patents in the United State	es and all countries foreign to th	e United States
which may be granted therefor	ore and thereon, and in and to a	ny reissues, reexaminations, an	d extensions of
said patents. Assignors hereb	y transfer and convey to Assig	nee any right to recover for past	t and future
infringement of the patents as			
Assignors HEREBY gran	at the attorneys at Treyz Law (Group the power to insert on the	is Assignment any
further identification which n	nay be necessary or desirable in	n order to comply with the rules	s of the United
States Patent and Trademark	Office for recordation of this d	ocument.	
		Paris Cheristia (Jan 1, 2020 (5,13 PM)	/
Jun 7, 2022		Fang-Cheng Lin	,
27-Jun-2022		Chengrui le Chengrui (iun 27, 2022 08:44 CMT+8) Chengrui Le	/

Page 1 of 2 P53184US1

Jun 7, 2022	Yansong Liu	/
Jun 8, 2022	Yi-Pai Huang	/
Jun 13, 2022	Suraj Gorkhali Suraj P Gorkhali	/
Jun 7, 2022	Tobias Jung	/
15-Jun-2022	/ He Li	/

Page 2 of 2 P53184US1